
THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS 

Before Commissioners: Shari Feist Albrecht, Chairman 
Jay Scott Emler 
Dwight D. Keen 

In the Matter of the Emergency Suspension of 
Authority of Masedonia Morales d/b/a V AM 
Trucking of Santana, Kansas for Failure to 
Maintain Insurance Coverage as Required by 
the Motor Carrier Safety Statutes, Rules and 
Regulations. 

) 
) 
) Docket No. 18-TRAM-550-OOS 
) 
) 

EMERGENCY ORDER SUSPENDING OPERATING AUTHORITY 

The above-captioned matter comes on for consideration and determination by the State 

Corporation Commission of the State of Kansas (Commission) upon its own motion. The 

Commission, being fully advised in the premises, finds as follows: 

I. JURISDICTION 

1. Pursuant to K.S.A. Supp. 66-1,l0Sb, 66-1,111, 66-1,112, 66-1,114, 66-1,114b and 

66-1, 115, the Commission is given full power, authority and jurisdiction to supervise and control 

motor carriers, as defined in K.S.A.. 66-1, 108, doing business or procuring business in Kansas, 

and is empowered to do all things necessary and convenient for the exercise of such power, 

authority, and jursidiction. 

2. Pursuant to K.S.A. Supp. 66-1,129a, 66-1,130, and 66-1,142b, the Commission 

may suspend operations, revoke, or amend certificates, and initiate sanctions or fines against 

every motor carrier and every person who violates any provision of Kansas law, in regard to the 

regulations of such motor carriers and persons, or who fails to obey any order, decision, or 

regulation of the Commission. 
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3. The Commission has the authority, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-1-237, to investigate an 

entity under the Commission's jurisdiction and issue an order on the Commission's own motion 

when the Commission believes the entity is in violation of the law or any order of the 

Commission. 

4. K.S.A. 77-536 governs the use of emergency proceedings. The statute provides in 

part as follows: 

(a) A state agency may use emergency proceedings: (1) In a 
situation involving an immediate danger to the public health, 
safety or welfare requiring immediate state agency action or (2) 
as otherwise provided by law. 

(b) The state agency may take only such action as is necessary: 
(1) To prevent or avoid the immediate danger to the public 
health, safety or welfare that justifies use of emergency 
adjudication or (2) to remedy a situation for which use of 
emergency adjudication is otherwise provided by law. 

5. K.S.A. Supp. 66-l,129a(a) provides that: "at any time for good cause shown the 

Commission may suspend the operation of any motor carrier subject to economic or safety rules 

and regulations adopted by the Commission." 

II. FINDINGS OF FACTS 

6. Commission records indicate that Masedonia Morales d/b/a V AM Trucking 

(V AM Trucking) of Santana, Kansas, operates as a common motor carrier which primarily hauls 

grain, feed, hay, manure, sand and gravel. 

7. VAM Trucking is registered as a motor carrier with the U.S. Department of 

Transpmiation (USDOT) and operates under USDOT Number 2478274. 

8. Pursuant to the jurisdiction and authority cited above, on May 3-17, 2018, 

Commission Staff (Staff) Special Investigator Penny Fryback conducted a compliance review of 

the operations of V AM Trucking. Staff's compliance review revealed nine violations of the 
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motor carrier rules and regulations established and enforced by this Commission. A Penalty 

Order issuing fines totaling $4,700 was issued on June 12, 2018. 

9. Commission Staff ("Staff') submitted a Rep01i and Recommendation regarding 

additional concerns stemming from the violations, management practices and continuing 

unlawful operations by V AM Trucking, dated June 19, 2018, attached hereto and made a part 

hereof by reference. 

10. Based on the findings contained in Staffs R&R, Staff recommends that the 

Commission issue an Emergency Order Suspending All Intrastate Motor Carrier Operations 

against Masedonia Morales d/b/a V AM Trucking to protect the motoring public. 

11. During the compliance review of V AM Trucking's operations, Staff discovered 

multiple serious safety violations including, among other things: 

a. Operation of vehicles in poor and deteriorating conditions, including leaking 

wheel seals, inoperative or defective brakes and cracked frames. 

b. Failure to obtain or maintain proper identification or valid commercial driver's 

licenses (CDLs) for its drivers. 

c. Failure to institute pre-employment drug and alcohol testing on all drivers or to 

complete a post-accident drug and alcohol test on a driver following an accident. 

d. Failure to maintain valid driver qualification files for drivers, including failure to 

keep applications, motor vehicle records, medical examination ce1iificates or 

retain a copy of a CDL if one was possessed. 

e. Routinely hauling loads well over the 85,000 lbs gross weight allowed in Kansas 

despite not possessing an overweight permit or operating the equipment necessary 

to obtain such a permit. 
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f. Obtaining and displaying invalid annual inspections for vehicles used in carrier 

operations. 

III. STAFF'S RECOMMENDATION'S 

1. Staff asks the Commission to find that V AM Trucking's safety violations 

discovered during the May 3-1 7, 2018 compliance review and the findings outlined in Staffs 

R&R are sufficient evidence of unsafe motor carrier operations and as such poses a potential 

immediate threat to the safety and welfare of the public of the state of Kansas. 

12. Based on the presented facts, Staff recommends the Commission issue an 

Emergency Suspension of Operating Authority Order until such time as Respondent takes the 

necessary steps to obtain compliance with the federal and state motor carrier safety rules and 

regulations. After Respondent submits verifiable evidence of the same to Staff, Staff will 

recommend that the Commission enter an order reinstating the Respondent's motor cmrier 

operating authority. 

III. CONCLUSIONS OF LAW 

13. The Commission finds that the failure of V AM Trucking to maintain safe 

operations constitutes grounds for an emergency proceeding, as provided for in K.S.A. 77-536 

and K.S.A. Supp. 66-l,129a (a). 

14. The Commission also finds Respondent's failure to comply with the applicable 

motor carrier safety statutes, rules and regulations is sufficient evidence of unsafe motor carrier 

operations, and as such poses a potential immediate threat to the safety and welfare of the public 

of the state of Kansas. Therefore, this Commission orders the Respondent to suspend all 

intrastate motor cmrier operations, other than such motor ca1Tier operations excepted from the 

4 



Commission's regulation under K.S.A. 66-1,129, until such time as the carrier takes the 

necessary steps to become compliant. 

15. VAM Trucking may not operate with a suspended authority. Any such operation 

is considered an intentional and willful violation of the motor carrier statutes, orders, and 

regulations, subject to a fine ofup to $5,000 per day pursuant to K.S.A. 66-l,142b. 

THE COMMISSION THEREFORE ORDERS THAT: 

A. Masedonia Morales d/b/a V AM Trucking of Santana, Kansas is to be immediately 

suspended from all intrastate commercial motor carrier operations, other than such motor catTier 

operations excepted from the Commission's regulation under K.S.A. 66-1,129, until such time as 

Respondent presents to Staff verifiable evidence of their compliance with federal and state motor 

carrier safety rules and regulations. This Emergency Suspension of Operating Authority Order 

may also attach and apply to the operations of successor entities, including any motor carrier 

entity or entities established or used to avoid the consequences of any Order to cease operations 

or suspend operating authority. 

B. Masedonia Morales d/b/a V AM Trucking of Santana, Kansas, is hereby ordered 

to attend a Commission-sponsored safety seminar within the next ninety (90) days and provide 

Staff with written proof of attendance. 

C. Pursuant to K.S.A. 2017 Supp. 77-537 and K.S.A. 77-542, any party may 

request a hearing on the above issues by submitting a written request, setting forth the 

specific grounds upon which relief is sought, to the Commission's Secretary, at 1500 S.W. 

Arrowhead Road Topeka, Kansas 66604, within fifteen (15) days from the date of service of 

this Order. If service is by certified mail, return receipt requested, service of this order is 

complete when Masedonia Morales d/b/a V AM Trucking signs the Domestic Return Receipt. If 
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service is by regular U.S. mail, service is complete upon the date of mailing plus three (3) days. 

Pursuant to K.S.A. 66-l,129a, hearings will be held within ten (10) days upon written request. 

Failure to timely request a hearing will result in a waiver of Respondent's right to a hearing, and 

this Order will become a Final Order against Respondent, suspending Respondent's motor 

carrier operations, ordering Respondent to attend a Commission-sponsored safety seminar within 

the next ninety (90) days and provide Staff with written proof of attendance. 

D. Attorneys for all parties shall enter their appearances in Commission proceedings 

by giving their names and addresses for the record. For civil penalties exceeding $500, a 

corporation shall appear before the Commission by its attorney, unless waived by the 

Commission for good cause shown and a determination that such waiver is in the public interest. 

K.S.A. 77-515(c); K.A.R. 82-l-228(d)(2); K.A.R. 82-l-202(a). For civil penalties of $500 or 

less, a corporation may appear by a duly authorized representative of the corporation. K.S.A. 

2015 Supp. 66-1, 142b( e) and amendments thereto. 

E. Failure to comply with the provisions of this Order may result in further sanctions 

to include, but not limited to, the assessment of civil penalties and/or the impoundment of 

commercial motor vehicles found operating in violation of this Order and any other remedies 

available to the Commission by law, without further notice. 

F. The Commission retains jurisdiction over the subject matter and the parties for the 

purpose of entering such fmiher orders, as necessary. 
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BY THE COMMISSION IT IS SO ORDERED. 

Albrecht, Chair; Emler, Commissioner; Keen, Commissioner 

Dated: ------------

Lynn M. Retz 
Secretary to the Commission 

7 

06/28/2018



CoRPORAJ 101' Cm1wss1ox 

1500 S\V ARRCJWl!E,\D RoAn 
Tovi-K,,. KS 6(,604-4027 

STATE OF KANSAS 

GovrnNoR Ju:1 CoLYER, M.D. 
SHARI Fnn ALDRI:CllT, CHAIR I JAY ScoTT E:vrLER, COMMISSIONER I D\\1GIIT D. KEE~, Co:v!MISSIONER 

TO: 

FROM: 

DATE: 

REPORT AND RECOMMENDATION 
TRANSPORTATION DIVISION 

Chair Shari Feist Albrecht 
Commissioner Jay Scott Emler 
Commissioner Dwight D. Keen 

Mike Hoeme, Director of Transportation 

June 19, 2018 

DATE SUBMITTED TO LEGAL: June 19, 2018 

SUBJECT: Docket No. 18-TRAM-550-OOS 

1'1101'1-: 785-271-3!00 
PAX: 7R5-271-.U54 

hllp://kcc.ks.govi 

In the Matter of the Emergency Suspension of Authority of Macedonia Morales 
d/b/a V AM Trucking of Santana, Kansas for Failure to Comply with Motor 
Can-ier Safety Statutes, Rules and Regulations and the Commission's Authority to 
Impose Penalties, Sanctions and/or the Revocation of Motor Carrier Authority. 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY: 

The Transportation Division seeks the issuance of an Emergency Order Suspending All 
Intrastate Motor Carrier Operations against Masedonia Morales d/b/a V AM Trucking (V AM) of 
Santana, Kansas after finding serious, ongoing unsafe operations during a recent compliance 
review that pose an imminent hazard to the motoring public. 

BACKGROUND: 

On May 3-17, 2018, Commission Staff Special Investigator (SI) Penny Fry back 
conducted a compliance review after the Transportation Division received a complaint regarding 
a carrier of the operations ofVAM Trucking. The review took place as a joint effort between SI 
Fryback and Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration (FMCSA) Special Agent Brian K. 
Smith. 

SI Fryback's rep01i details a comprehensive failure by the caiTier to comply with 
applicable KCC rules and regulations, willful disregard for rudimentary safety practices and 
minimum vehicle maintenance as well as reckless operation of vehicles that have already lead to 



collisions with the carrier taking no responsibility for its actions, nor taking any steps to 
remediate their safety practices. 

SI Fryback's report details the poor condition ofVAM's vehicles and lack of proper 
repair or concern for the deteriorating condition of the trucks and trailers. An inspection done 
during the compliance review found the trailers were out of service for leaking wheel seals, 
inoperative or defective brakes as well as cracked frames. SI Fryback stated in her report that 
poor condition and lack of proper repair made V AM' s continued operations an imminent hazard 
to the public. 

Additionally, after interviewing the carrier's drivers, SI Fryback found that the lacked 
basic licensing. One driver could not produce and admitted to not having any type of drivers' 
license and could only be identified by a Mexican voter registration card. Despite previous 
citations for driving without a proper license the driver continued to make intrastate trips for 
VAM and admitted to knowingly operating without a valid commercial driver's license (CDL). 
Another driver continued operating despite having his driving privileges suspended indefinitely. 
Only one of V AM's four listed drivers had a valid CDL and proper qualifications to drive at the 
time of the inspection. SI Fryback stated she believed that these drivers will continue to operate 
CDL required vehicles without a valid CDL posing an imminent hazard to the motoring public. 

V AM failed to conduct pre-employment drug and alcohol testing on three of the drivers 
and did not complete a post-accident drug and alcohol test on a driver following a hit and run 
accident on March 27, 2018. As a result of the accident the driver was charged with Felony 
Criminal Damage to Property. SI Fryback stated that VAM did not possess and accident register 
with the required information listed, had not obtained copies of the accident reports or obtained 
any insurance forms. 

SI Fryaback also notes that V AM did not have driver qualification files for drivers, 
failing to keep applications, motor vehicle records, medical examination certificates or even a 
copy of the CDL if one was possessed. 

SI Fryback's rep01i states that VAM routinely hauled loads that would have been well 
over the 85,000 pounds gross weight allowed in Kansas. V AM does not possess an overweight 
permit allowing the carrier to haul 90,000 pounds, nor does it operate any triple axel trailers that 
are required to obtain such a permit. 

SI Fryback also details her and Special Agent Smith's efforts to corroborate the validity 
ofV AM's annual inspections for their vehicles. After investigating, they found that none of the 
annual inspections performed by R & R Frame and Axle were valid "due to the inspectors not 
being qualified and the actual inspector not signing the annual inspection form. 

For these and other reasons outlined in SI Fryback's report, Staff recommends that the 
Commission issue an Emergency Order Suspending All Intrstate Motor Carrier Operations 
against Masedonia Morales d/b/a V AM Trucking to protect the motoring public. 



ANALYSIS: 

K.S.A. 2015 Supp. 77-536 governs the use of emergency proceedings. The statute 
provides in part as follows: 

(a) A state agency may use emergency proceedings: (1) In a situation involving an 
immediate danger to the public health, safety or welfare requiring immediate state 
agency action or (2) as otherwise provided by law. 

(b) The state agency may take only such action as is necessary: (1) To prevent or 
avoid the immediate danger to the public health, safety or welfare that justifies 
use of emergency adjudication or (2) to remedy a situation for which use of 
emergency adjudication is otherwise provided by law. 

Fmihermore, K.S.A. Supp. 66-l,129a(a) provides that: "at any time for good cause 
shown the Commission may suspend the operation of any motor carrier subject to economic or 
safety rules and regulations adopted by the Commission." 

Transportation Staff recommends that the Commission issue an Emergency Order 
Suspending All Intrastate Motor Carrier Operations against Masedonia Morales d/b/a V AM 
Trucking to protect the motoring public. 

RECOMMENDATION: 

Transportation Staff recommends suspension of all intrastate motor carrier operations of 
Masedonia Morales d/b/a V AM Trucking until such time as the carrier takes the necessary steps 
to become compliant with federal and state motor carrier safety rules and regulations and 
submitting verifiable evidence of the same to Staff. 
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Signed Statement of,,,,., S{1Ck,JN,.1 /1,Jt..AJ./'5 

I, •""I 1ls.499Al111 tt Qt,')!::€$ OM v4n r.tt.vq;,/? o~~#o1untarily give the following 
' 

statement to A ~ ~k , --nl , who has identified himself/herself as a 

Special Agent for the U.S. Department of Transportation, Federal Motor Carrier Safety 

Administration. No threats or promises have been made to me in exchange for this 

statement. 

Narrative: 
o?.:, f-1 ,4- '>A- o O ,,.;., 4 /ho~ 4 t- ~,.s (f"y Pc_/1, ,,v w 11 rJ r 5 

'i<._E-<; ?<:.~vst ,'3L-/ c,CcJ ,l. P /l -/ ·-;;-o ;).4 ,,-v o /c.eA- ~-; c1 ,,..1_s 
o ~ r,4 S,4 IA>.4, A 11-<rd,t.rl-c..-,c.> ;:> 13,,0: i/.Jd~/7 r.~"<ct.., ~"'· ""-

fl; z- T<.-1..~ CCC<.,/_£- 77-1-6 W-6-6/L.d? ~' s /::,,42,,-z,,4:: 

#d~ ~dO /J ~,,ec:✓1,/ ~r )-a 1/'J,44/.p~,1,-. .-✓I) 
77 I~ . I~ 0 ,:, ;C_ ( V ,?rt s w /L 77--1..f w €: l!-11 > )Vt1 IL'-; 
:r ~ /# f-£ cJ 04,U. I 6 't:::,v~ ¢ /2 d-•i Ly /? f ~ C'/f<-L,, 

t::, i> .,JN, ";. /,'--(?:J{,L 1rr6' D/S/~,,-C1,,,,-(""'/./l.. /4-<-
L-" ,-io s-. r-:.:::> ;tC--1 A.J, ':> /+ rr-1-6 1> .... ~ / 

I have read the foregoing statement consisting of 9 page(s). II is true, accurate and complete to the best of 

my knowledge. I reviewed any ch~es and t9ey b!3ar my Initials. I sign this statement under penalty of 

perjury and In the presence of /(_ 01tU#<- . 

Date 

Safety Investigator's signature Date 



Sent 2/2/18 12:23 pm 
Next week 
1 0 loads of com from co mark In Oberlin Kansas delivered to cattle empire 2 
Load 100378 redwood 
Unload 276115 Hansen Mueller account 
Rate .54/bu. 
Call when unloaded eaoh day. I will have more to do. Have a great weekend! 

Sent 2/9/18 10:04 am 
Next week: 
24 loads of com from co mark In Jennings ks delivered to cattle empire 2 
Load 100378 
Unload 200978 CGB 
Rate .51/bu. 
Call when done with these loads. Have a great weekend. 

Sent 2/16/18 2:45 pm 
Nextweek: 
10 loads of com from co mark In Oberlin Kansas delivered to windriver 
Load 10066 weat plains 
Unload 11409 west plalns 
Rate .42/bu. 
Please make sure trucks Call when unloaded each day. thank you. 
Have a great weekend. 

2/23/18. Sent 1 :34 pm 
Next week 
10 loads of com from north of Colby Ks delivered to Cattle Empire 2 
Load Redwood 
Unload 200978 CGB 
Rate .45/bu. 
Greg 785-628-5609 
Call me when unloaded each day. Thank you. Have a great weekend! 

Sent 3/2/18 3:42 
Next week: 
20 loads of corn fro~ In wlnona dellvered to seaboard leotl 
Load Lansing 
Unload 48603 
Rate .16/bu, 
Dustin Latham 786-694-3084 
Call when each truck done with 2 each. I wlll have com to bring south. 
Have a great weekend! 



Signed Statement of t1A s ,-,. @o,J, A 1-<D!..A. 1-,.r '=> 

/I. 1[./f.,/"':> ",> ,3/l ,/ ;h"t ;z t,4'C,(.' ,..J(.. 
I, 1"1 f($4 l)i.!-l, rt tt.ol.i\~s o.,.,;,.J.~,l uf- 141As./i()o,Jnl , voluntarily give the following 

statement to s A ~- I( . .51"z ; 77-1 , who has identified himself/herself as a 

Special Agent for the U.S. Department of Transportation, Federal Motor Carrier Safety 

Administration. No threats or promises have been made to me in exchange for this 

statement. 

Narrative: 11/7 
1'1 ll s. A Do-" 1 ,q. i1!!f':' k~lAL.S:~ eA,,J _,),-()v ?L,::~s_p: €X. 

1
-::>µ4 ,,/ 

r;-1,c P~/L c .#--v' ,,:?fl~✓ OuJ/lJ ,?/4 6#, ? 0 / h /1 ':>rl ,Jo/./4 ;t/ 

Jl 1'-lc.1? A c..45 f>-~A: i/,4/1/' 77.2 t?'(" ,e-,,. .,.,1/ C: 

·.- ?£ ~- I r;..:.+ou~,O /&4 .,/7,v.,,-n,- ::S/;, .... ,44 vJ 

~v,<:.s._s. 
1 

A,/ o 141 # Ai '-( h.._ A~ v ;l?-•tr (_./1- A-~{} ..:z: 
fl.,1-E 13 Q (..( A'- ;?;1r£nvb,,s 11J owtJt',1..5/7', P cJ / 

/, /.t()A c~:u./,. ,4 /{) /2d-t:/J<-~'::> v i3 /f'- · i/ A-;/'/ 712wc.c, 
~ (~•S-D It A s I\ olJ,,v',,, A ~. /7<.Jc A 1...,;:-.::, '9--o f_ '--1 11 ..1- ,- iAJ £s 

V .4 .~, ;-;2. u C t:., ,(,I l,, h ;5',4 ,1/ ? 

I have read the foregoing statement consisting of 9' page(s). It is true, accurate and complete to the best of 

my knowledge. I reviewed any cha,rges and they bear m{ initials. I sign tt)ls s_!ate,ment under penalty of 

perjury and In the presence of ~.&'/&72t(&D' 0, /!. ~y!Ynt .fk 

Safety Investigator's signature Date 















DRIVERNEHICLE EXAMINATION REPORT 
inSPECT 1.99.3 

Kansas Highway Patrol 
MOTOR CARRIER SAFETY ASSISTANCE 
700 SW Jackson, Ste 704 

Report Number: KSHP92061129 
Inspection Date: 05/09/2018 
Start: 10:00 AM CT End: 12:15 PM CT 
Inspection Level: V - Terminal 

Topeka, KS 88803 
Phone: (786)288-7188 Fax: (786)288-2868 HM Inspection Type: None 

MASEDONIA MORALES Driver: 
License#: State: 

Date of Birth: SATANTA, KS, 67870 
USDOT: 247827 4 
MC/MX#: 

Phone#: (316)300-8471 
Fax#: (620)649-361 O 

CoDrlver: 
License#: State: 
Date of Birth: State#: 

Location: FINNEY COUNTY • 055 
Highway: 
County: FINNEY 

VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION 
.IJnit Im. ~ ::{m Slim e1am 

1 1T FRHT 2001 KS 
2 ST CORN 2005 KS 

BRAKE ADJUSTMENTS 

Milepost: Shipper: NA 
Origin: GARDEN CITY,KS 
Destination: GARDEN CITY,KS 

E;guipment ID 
777 

~ 
81175 52000 
7723 65000 T46 

Bill of Lading: NA 
Cargo: NA 

CVSA# Issued# oos Sticker 

124903 

&lit.:lt 1 2 3. & 
Right 1 1Rfj1 

~ 
1/2 
1 

C-30 
Left 1 1 1 1 
Chamber L-20* C-30 C-30 C-30 

VIOLATIONS 
§AsJlgn. bu. Ynlt Q9A Citation# 
393.81 F 1 N 
393.201A F 2 Y 

396.3A1 F 2 N 

393.86A1 F 2 N 

392.2FT F 1 N 
396.5B F 1 N 
393.47E F 2 N 
393.53B F 2 N 

393.78 F 1 N 

392.2UCR F 1 N 

HazMat: No HM transported 

~Cmm Vlolatlons Discovered 
N N Hom Inoperative: both air and truck horn. 
u N Frame cracked / loose / sagging I broken: frame cracked &In around flange 2 places 

passenger side. I beam has 141n long crack and a 11n ,21n, 4, 8 In cracks. 
N N Inspection, repair and maintenance of parts & accessories: botts missing passenger side 

above axle 5. L bracket holding hopper to frame Is missing 7 of 8 bolls. Above axle 4 
passenger side has 1 missing bolt. 

N N Rear Impact Guards Required - trailer manufactured on or after January 26, 1998: multiple 
cracked welds and patches cracked that secure bumper to framefcocly. 

N N State or lntemallonal Fuel Tax (IFTA) Violation: no IFTA stickers on truck and no paperwork. 
N N OH and/or grease leak: from under engine on drivers side. 
N N Clamp or Roto type brake out-of.adjustment: alde 3 passenger side measured 2 1/2 In. 
N N CMV manufactured after 10/19/94 has an automatic alrbrake adjustment system lhat falls to 

compensate forwear: axle 3 passenger side. 
N N Windshield wipers inoperativeldefective: inopertalve wash system. Tank has fluid but will not 

spray onto windshield. 
N N Failure to pay UCR Fee: for 2018. 

Placard: Cargo Tank: 

Special Checks: No data for special checks 

Notes: Driver stated he has driven out of state to Oklahoma to Seaboard farms approx 2 months ago in 2018. Lt Greene 
measured brakes on this unit. Trailer has multiple cracks in frame in several locations. Rear bumper has over 5 cracked 
welds and cracked patches on the rear of trailer securing it to frame. 

Pursuant to the authority contained In TIiie 49, CFR; K.S.A. 66-1, 129; K.C.C. Reg. 82-4-3, I hereby declare the above marked unil(s) as "OUT OF 
SERVICE.• No person and/or carrier shall permit and/or require the removal of the "OUT OF SERVICE" slickers or the operation of the motor vehicle until 
ALL out of service defects have been corrected, This Out of Service condition may resutt in the assessment of a Civil Penally being Issued against the 
carrier Indicated on this report. Driver Initials:~ 

Advisory: This vehicle has been Identified as having brake adjustment violations. 49 CFR Section Section 393.53 requires that a brake system be equipped 
on this vehicle. A quafifled service technician needs to determine why the defective brake has excessive stroke and make the appropriate repairs. Simply re­
adjusting a self-adjusting brake adjustor, or replacing II, does not guarantee that the problem is corrected. The problem may exist In the foundation brake 
system. By certifying this Inspection report you have Indicated that this vehicle now has a properly functioning sett-adjusting brake adjustment system. 

Ill II IIII I II 1111111111111111111111111111111111 
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DRIVER/VEHICLE EXAMINATION REPORT inSPECT 1.99.3 

Kansas Highway Patrol 
MOTOR CARRIER SAFETY ASSISTANCE 
700 SW Jackson, Ste 704 
Topeka, KS 66603 
Phone: (785)296-7189 Fax: (785)296-2868 

Report Number: KSHP92061129 
Inspection Date: 05/09/2018 
Start: 10:00 AM CT End: 12:15 PM CT 
Inspection Level: V - Terminal 
HM Inspection Type: None 

"NOTE TO MECHANIC: The undersigned certifies that all mechanical defects listed on this report HAVE BEEN CORRECTED at the lime of signature. 
Signature Of Repairer X: ______________ Facility: ____ Date: 

Pursuant to the authority contained in TIiie 49, CFR; K.S.A. 66-1, 129; K.C.C. Reg. 82-4-3, a Unified Carrier Registration (UCR) violation may result in the 
assessment of a civil penalty being issued against the carrier Indicated on this report. Driver Initials: __ 

DRIVER: This form Is to be sent to the carrier identified on this report within 24 hours of receipt. 
MOTOR CARRIER CERTIFICATION: All defects identified on this report must be corrected or acknowledged PRIOR TO RE-DISPATCH. and then certified 
by a responsible carrier official who must sign below. RETURN THIS FORM WITHIN 15 DAYS to the Motor Carrier Division of the Kansas Highway Patrol at 
the address listed at the top of this form. If no Violations were discovered, you are not required to sign and return a copy. 

NOTE: Challenges to violations may be submitted through the Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration (FMCSA)'s Data Q Challenge process, at 
hltps://dataqs.fmcsa.dot.gov 
Signature Of Motor Carrier X: Tille: Date: 

Report Prepared By· Badge#· 
8. Hosheit ~6 

x/~,,vL'/UL ~' ?(( 

Copy Received By· 

PRnP? nf? 
1111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111 



DRIVER/VEHICLE EXAMINATION REPORT inSPECT 1.99.3 

Kansas Highway Patrol 
MOTOR CARRIER SAFETY ASSISTANCE 
700 SW Jackson, Ste 704 

Report Number: KSHP01940659 
Inspection Date: 05/09/2018 
Start: 10:00 AM CT End: 12:20 PM CT 
Inspection Level: V - Terminal Topeka, KS 66603 

Phone: (785)296-7189 Fax: (785)296-2868 HM Inspection Type: None 

- RALES 

SATANTA, KS, 67870 
USDOT: 2478274 
MC/MX#: 
State#: 
Location: FINNEY COUNTY • 055 
Highway: 3101 W BUFFALO JONES 
County: FINNEY 

VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION 
.!.!.nil ~Mm~ State ~ 

1 TT FRl·iT 2001 KS 
2 ST WILX 1997 KS 

BRAKE ADJUSTMENTS 
&.l.e...tt 
Right 
Left 
Chamber 

1 
1 

1/2 
L-20 

VIOLATIONS 

2 
1 

3/4 
C-30 

Driver: 
License#: 
Date of Birth: 
CoDriver: 
License#: 
Date of Birth: 

Milepost: Shipper: N/A 
Origin: 
Destination: 

Equipment ID 
V122 

T7 

illf::1:/B 
86235 52000 
225681 68000 

Bill of Lading: N/A 
Cargo: EMPTY 

CYSA# Issued# 

State: 

State: 

oos Sticker 
135612 
135613 

Section IYP~ l.!.nll. OOS i;:1 at!Qn.tl Veri[yCrash Violg!igns Discovered 
393.11 F 1 N N N No or defective lighting devices or reflective material as required: Reverse light inop, driver 

side clearance • light inop, 
392.2FT F N N N State or International Fuel Tax (IFTA) Violation: No IFTA for 2018 

392.2UCR F 1 N N N Failure to pay UCR Fee: No UCR for 2018 

393.209E F 1 N N N Power steering violations: Power steering fluid look ot connection. 

393.47B F N N N Mis-matched brake chambers on same axle: Axle 1- driver side Is 20R and passenger side Is 
20LS 

396.5B F N N N Oil and/or grease leak: Oil leak under engine. Fresh oil leak dripping on to ground. 

393.48A F y u N Inoperative/defective brakes: Driver side brake pad oil soaked. 

396.5B• F y u N Hubs • Wl10el seal toaklng • Inner wheel: Leaking on to brake pad soaking tho pad. 
HWSLIW 
393.48A F 1 y u N lnoporntlvo/defectlvo brakes: Axlo 3 passongor side has no movement on tho pad. 
393.45D F 2 N N N Brake connections with leaks or constrictions: Audible air leak coming_ from the chamber on 

passenger side axle 4 
393.48A F 2 y u N lnoporatlvo/dofectlvo brakes: axle 4 oassenger side no movement from brake pad 
393.48A F 2 y u N lnoporatlve/defectlvo brakes: Axle 5 passenger side, no movement from brake pad 
396.JA1BOS F 1 y u N BRAK2S OUT OF SERVICE: The number of defective brakes Is equal to or greater than 

20 percent of tho service brakes on tho vohlclo or combination: 3 out of 10 are 
Inoperable 

393.201A F 2 y u N Frame cracked / loose / sagging / broken: 6" crack above axle 3, cracked through wold 
on passenger side and driver side at landing gear 

HazMat: No HM transported Placard: Cargo Tank: 

Special Checks: No data for special checks 

Notes: Inspection done at request of FMCSA and KCC during an audit. Driver (Carlos) that was operating the mechanics of 
the truck advised that in January he went about 20 miles in to Nebraska to pick up a load of corm this year. 

Pursuant lo the authority contained In TIiie 49, CFR; K.S.A. 66-1, 129: K.C.C. Reg. 82-4-3, I hereby declare lhe above marked unit(s) os "OUT OF 
SERVICE." No person and/or carrier shall permit and/or require lhe removal of the ·our OF SERVICE. stickers or the operation of the motor vehicle until 
ALL out of service defects have been correct~. j ~s ,_gut of Service condition may result in the assessment of a Civil Penalty being issued against the 
carrier indicated on this report. Driver initials:4;:Zt'L/,t, 

Ill II IIII I II IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII Ill 
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DRIVERNEHICLE EXAMINATION REPORT inSPECT 1. 99.3 

Kansas Highway Patrol 
MOTOR CARRIER SAFETY ASSISTANCE 
700 SW Jackson, Ste 704 
Topeka, KS 66603 
Phone: (786)296-7189 Fax: (786)296-2868 

Report Number: KSHP01940659 
Inspection Date: 05/09/2018 
Start: 10:00 AM CT End: 12:20 PM CT 
Inspection Level: V - Terminal 
HM Inspection Type: None 

• NOTE TO MECHANIC: The undersigned certifies that all mechanical defects listed on this report HAVE BEEN CORRECTED al the time of signature. 
Signature Of Repairer X: ______________ Facility: ____ Date: 

Pursuant to the authority contained In Tille 49. CFR: K.S.A. 66-1, 129: K.C.C. Reg. 82-4-3, a Unified Carrier Registration (UCR) violation may result in the 
assessment of a civil penalty being Issued against the carrier indicated on this report . Driver initials: __ 

DRIVER: This form Is lo be sent to the carrier Identified on this report within 24 hours of receipt . 
MOTOR CARRIER CERTIFICATION: All defects Identified on this report must be corrected or acknowledged PRIOR TO RE-DISPATCH, and then certified 
by a responsible carrier official who must sign below. RETURN THIS FORM WITHIN 15 DAYS lo the Motor Carrier Division of the Kansas Highway Patrol at 
the address listed at the top of this form. If no violations were discovered, you are not required to sign and return a copy. 

NOTE: Challenges to violations may be submilled through the Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration (FMCSA)'s Data a Challenge process, at 
hllps://dataqs.fmcsa .dot.gov 
Signature Of Motor Carrier X: Tille : _ ___ Date: 

Report Prepared By· 
J. Greene 

X 

Badgett· 
0194 

Copy Received By· 

Page 2 of 2 
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DRIVERNEHICLE EXAMINATION REPORT Query Central 3.4 

Kansas Highway Patrol 
MOTOR CARRIER SAFETY ASSISTANCE 
700 SW Jackson, Ste 704 
Topeka,KS 66603 
Phone: (785)296-7189 Fax: (785)296-2858 

MASEDONIA MORALES 

SATANTA,KS 67870 
USDOT#: 02478274 
MC/MX#: 

State#: 

Phone#: 
Fax#: 

Location: EDWARDS COUNTY - 047 
Highway: US 50 
County: 

VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION 

Unit ~ Make Year State Plate# 

1 TT FRHT 2001 KS 
2 ST WILX 1997 KS 

License#: 
Date of Bi 
Co Driver: 
License#: 

Report Number: KSHP92060934 
Inspection Date: 09/20/2017 
Start: 8:08 AM CT End: 09:08 AM CT 
Inspection Level: II - Walk-Around 
HM Inspection Type: None 

State: MX 

State: 
Date of Birth: 

MilePost: 173 Shipper: OFFERLE COOP 
Origin: GARDEN CITY,KS Bill of Lading: 37433 
Destination:WICHITA,KS Cargo: WHEAT 

Equipment ID 

122 

* 

GVWR 

52,000 

65,000 

CVSA # New CVSA # OOS# 

BRAKE ADJUSTMENTS: No Brake Measurements Required For Level 2 

VIOLATIONS 

Vio Code Section Unit OOS Citation # Verify Crash Violations Discovered 
392.2-SLLEWA 1 392.2-SLLEWA 1 D N E001557849 N N State/Local Laws - Excessive weight - 1-2500 

lbs over on an axle/axle groups. 

393.9 393.9 2 N N N Inoperable Required Lamp: 1 id lamp top rear 
o trailer , tag lamp 

396.17C 396.17C 1 N N N Operating a CMV without proof of a periodic 
inspection: no paperwork current sticker. 
sticker showed expired in jan 2015. 

396.17C 396.17C 2 N N N Operating a CMV without proof of a periodic 
inspection: No current annual inspection on 
trailer. 

392.2DL 392.2DL D N N N Miscellaneous Drivers License Violation: Fail 
to change address on licence within 10 days. 

391.1185-DNL 391.11 B5-DNL D y N N Driver does not have a valid operator's 
license for the CMV being operated.: has 
expired Mexico DL. 

391.41A 391.41A D N N N No medical certificate in driver's possession 

HazMat: No HM Transported. Placard: No Cargo Tank: 

I Special Checks: Size & Weight; 

• Pursuant to the authority contained in Tille 49, CFR; K.S.A. 66-1, 129; K.C.C. Reg. 82-4-3, I hereby declare MANUEL VARELA "OUT OF SERVICE". No person andfor carrier 
shall permit andlor require this driver to operate any commercial vehicle untll: Driver has VALID CDL. This Out of Service condition may result In the assessment of a Clvll 
Penalty being issued against the Carrier Indicated on this report. Driver Initials __ 

• NOTE TO MECHANIC: The undersigned certifies that all mechanical defects listed on this report HAVE BEEN CORRECTED at the lime of signature. 

Signature Of Repairer X: Facility: Date: 

*'\\*' DRIVER: THIS FORM IS REQUIRED TO BE RETURNED TO THE CARRIER BY REGULATION.**//" *CARRIER CERTIFICATION: All defects on this sheet 
must be corrected or acknowledged PRIOR TO RE-DISPATCH and then certified by a responsible carrier official who must sign below. RETURN THIS FORM WITHIN 15 DAYS to 
the Motor Carrier Division of the KANSAS HIGHWAY PATROL at the address listed at the top of this form. 

Signature Of Motor Carrier X: 

Report Prepared By: 
B. Hoshiet 

Badge#: 
9206 

x'------------------

Title: Date: 

Copy Received By: 
MANUEL VARELA 

Page 1 of 1 
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KCC WRITTEN STATEMENT 
Signed Statement of Manuel Varela, 

Representative of Motor Carrier Masedonla Morales d/b/a VAM Trucking 
USDOT#_2478274_ 
I, Manual Varela, voluntarily give the following statement to Special Investigator Penny 
Fry back, who has identified himself /herself as a Special Investigator for the State Of 
Kansas, Kansas Corporation Commission. No threats or promises have been made to me 

. in exchange for this statement. 

NARRATIVE: 

I Manual Varela drove Unit 777 on May 4, 2018. I drove Unit 777 from Garden City, Kansas to 
Selden, Kansas and loaded corn that I then hauled to Poky Feeders near Scott City, Kansas. I did 
not complete a driver vehicle inspection report. 

I have read the foregoing statement consisting of 1 page(s). It is true, accurate and complete to 
he best of my knowledge. I reviewed any changes and they bear my initials. 

I sign this statement under the penalty of perjury In the presence of ek11t1e I Vt'1 I e lo. . 
Date 

5 - 9- / ~ 



Signed Statement of CM$4•2a~,i /1dl..llt.- ✓,f 

I, hAfiiQ.,.Jn? /1<,WJef.> 1)J;?~ ✓/4,., 7ZdC/44 l oat/4&iuntarily give the following 

statement to:::t?,ll :st,., r,( , who has identified himself/herself as a 

Special Agent for the U.S. Department of Transportation, Federal Motor Carrier Safety 

Administration. No threats or promises have been made to me in exchange for this 

statement. 

Narrative: 
/v}A s /\ ~oAl' A f-ti),{At.,,<frf.> If Av'~ 7f./l ,,C:,vl,t,.c .. J ;.j{.; ?G<l ,).t- C 
0 f t:tl4 ,f D C \':> 1- Rf (Jt;, R.1' o Ch ✓ s .,CcJ ,t. hi! SA ,)01J, -11 
/'10AAt-?~ D;aA t/lJh ~c,.1~f- ,Al Tlf·£ ?Uv,ov.) 

3lS- Dft;/.S 

a:, N 3 /'J.. I /.:2 0 /6- y.E5 

/'"J,1111 WG'- A t/.-1-t.tt-4 o..J 9 ~0/..20" / - y£~ 

p../ .i /1 7 /?'f j (° - J,ff S 

I have read the foregoing statement consisting of 9 page(s). It is true, accurate and complete to the best of 

my knowledge. I reviewed any changes ap~ the , bel:" my initials. I sign this statement under penalty of 

perjury and in the preserice of 23 J< · - . 

Safety Investigator's signature Date 



Signed Statement of h A,.; u { t.. (/,4,_,.;,t,,A 

,u, d. A /1"1 v,<.A .. ✓./ 
I, /'1A 111 u 5 c.- v,1.,,,,.£?-o..v/JfA- th A,':,,n/o, • , voluntarily give the following 

statement to 8 K. Q!'7 ,, Tr-,/ , who has identified himself/herself as a 

Special Agent for the U.S. Department of Transportation, Federal Motor Carrier Safety 

Administration. No threats or promises have been made to me in exchange for this 

statement. 

Narrative: 

otJ '7-61..v·-;;J.D,7 yc:M w.:-t..c srul?~f> AA,17 1,vs/1-5c;r,!'.~ fi,,./0 

PL.4<3".f/J 0 -u r or=- s6t. c/1 c1~ ~OIL o/J'5'L;+,-; ,/ '-' A- Clo'­
'i'?...i::. Qv, /J...,&. D C .A-t t/J ·F' .L ,;'"1::,;5 6 k PL.A, .,J Wlf Y Yt!I~ 
/ ./-,4 v ,f K.AJ Ow, ,v (,,, .e y {' t,) ,,v:--', ,,v~ .,,t' P. 7u P Jl I f/ ~ {! /) L 
i2.G o v,, 12, //J c I'? c/ t.AJ / r,4c ,..,, r ll t//.1t--1 O C DL. 

/./- "= ;-1-AIJ ~0 w 1.tt(: T.:.> i3,L, .JL. / /JCo/'l(i I /V ,?""O 

FI k b t}t /-::>,,.., ~./ 7 

, 

UJN E.,J bi I) you i35&>,, ,j 
;l'.J- C i)L i2-..f Qv,, A-¢ /J C#7V r 0 (.__ 

r v<,) 4" ,- l<v.lJ .. .J ,4 D,4 ,, -;5 uJ H .£.. .v J:- ,7 /).p_,f /11 y 
?, 1l 5,,- 772.,,? IV OT ~ Stt ✓e.£ 

I have read the foregoing statement consisting of / page(s). It is true, accurate and complete to the best of 

my knowledge. I reviewed any changes and they bear my initials. I sign this statement under penalty of 

per ury and In the presence of 5 ..- 9,,- / €5' . 

Date 



CDLIS.DOT.GOV Hello. p,hyback@kcc ks goy your password will expire irl 23 days! Set Query Default Log off 

History Search Results 

/KS/K01633338 

Driver General Information 

First Name 

ANDOLID 

Home 

Mldd_l_e Name 

SSN Birth Dato - -
I 

Mailing Address 

Street 

Alias 

, First Name MlddleName -
Driver License Details 

Jurisdiction Driver License Issue Date 

KS -Endorsements 

Value 

Tank 

2015-12· 
16 

Hazmat Determination 

TSA Hnzmat Detennlnatlon 

SECURITY THREAT 

Medical Certification 

City 

GARDEN 

Last Name -
Exp. Date 

2020-06· 
01 

Commercial 
Class 

A 

Contact System Maintenance M,essages 

Height -
Last Name 

TENA-AVALOS 

Weight • 
County State 

KS 

Suffix SSN Birth Date 

Non Commercial 
Class 

A 

-
Commercial 
Status 

Not Eligible 

Haunat Expiration Date 

20180S111349S2i 

Eye Color 

Zlp 

67846 

State 

KS 

KS 

Non Commercial 
Status 

Not Eligible 

Issue Date 

2016-07-11 

Expiration Dato SPE Issue Date SPE Expire Date Med WE Issue Dato Mod WE Expire Dato Status Code 

Certified 2018-07- 11 

Medical Examiner Detail 

First Name --Convictions ti 

MlddleName 

Speclalty 

Chiropractor 

Accidents II 

Last Name - State 

KS 

Withdrawals II Permits II 

Registry Number -111111 
License Restrictlt 



Ii 6 ,., 1 . 
~ .. \ ·~ • !'4 ' , . l O·· loo 

Convictions 
" 

Citation Convtctlon Convtctlon ' State of Court ACDCode ACD CDL 
Date Date ID Conviction Type DetaR Holder CMV H 

Accident Date 

2017-12-21 

State 
· KS 

Severity 

Non-injury Accident (i.e. property damage only) 

DrlvlngCMV 
Yes 

Canylng Hazmat 

No 

Withdrawals 

Effective Ell Rein. 
Date g. Date Date 

CONFIDENTIAUTY AGREEMENT 

::"'drawal Unkage Action ,ACDCode , State : Basis Extent 

You are accessing a U.S. Government lnfonnatlon system. This Information system, lncludlng all relat,d equipment. networks. and networtc devices, Is pnwided 
fer U.S. Govemmenl•aU1horized use only. Unauthorized or l~per use of this system Is prohlblled, and may result In CMI and afrrinal penallles. or 
admlnlrtratlv& dlsdpllnary action. The communications and dala stored or iransltlng this system may be, for any lawful Govemment purpose, monitored, 
recorded, and subject to audit or lnv&stlgallon. By ustno this system. you understand and consent to such tenns. 

C> 2018 • cdlis.dolgov 



Signed Statement of ft4.:1!1 vo.Jl?/J. ,vo~il?f5 

l,/14~t>A'.fn1 WLA:tPl o8li t,1,q,,, 1l'u1tl/A/ Ou.tl#voluntarily give the following 

statement to~ Ls,,, J.-t , 7/./ , who has identified himself/herself as a 

Special Agent for the U.S. Department of Transportation, Federal Motor Carrier Safety 

Administration. No threats or promises have been made to me in exchange for this 

statement. 

Narrative: r1-, A-·~ /r-?0 J ,, 4 J"'-7 cJ LA '-- .5 s 
Q '-I : /? .t-6/1 '5. G .6x ?,,_11, , ,J w HY € ,,,J /~ 1 ([)1..1 ~ /1 1.-. e- ,-1._ 11-

? /J ,?, '-'- /I w A".'.:> A·L-1-- 0.,.1 -.r /) 7-o 0~ <t;<J ;-;!( /f-
/7,I/ W-Ou .,.,/ _,, ,1 -o/O,-l.-?.,_6 0/j/l.' (../,4.,t\.( ✓ 1-Z 1d'£,,.J1,,,,,. {}/9c../ 

vJ I T'1~<1 r ,q c., 4 7tfL6.J ::-- e ;:> L..
1 

PR. E ~ F,-"1 P""ov .... t?,,v. 

012.. ..... c.. -r-.,;>q- all /IP?<...1 c/J-na ,..J. , 

A'1-5- ,~/J.s..11-:?c,,,,v_, .4 r1-, /J ::i ,,.A ,,. 4<:?L;kl,,J 1-t~v...1 /!!R '" ,, /OC ._5::::., J L-S-'1' 5~ P"' 

fF,..J_,"), Q'-l,t; A-(.,,..0A<-.4 - ?4•":::>/t..L4 C/1-.,,., 6, T..:> ,3 £ 

Ol6(A-,-; ,A/,.. /l- V"145/1-0CiN'~ ,4 /f}JQ lk;'4,,U5 i::>/J//: V/JA 

7JZl{CJ::../ ,✓l,. {! /--r ;_/ cl ,d d/L~.,2.0/d? 

A.· /\Ji::,, \.A 1 <N r--r Y .r'd-<->"-7• ~s, ~, · .:!: r- #A£> ro 
;'f.//J~ ~E;J /'?A-NI/~'-

I have read the foregoing statement consisting of 9 page(s). It is true, accurate and complete to the best of 

my knowledge. I reviewed any changes andz bear my initials. I sign this statement under penalty of 

perjury and In the presence of FJ /! 111 /.;t/J . ~, 

Witness'/lnterviewee's signature Date 





1ri(f' 

r .. ··.;·.·. ·_ 1-- , I 

. :,JJ· 



Signed Statement of 1'14sll ood~ ,1 holL V,S:. 

l,11ASIH)oM/4 h<J.fAe-f::, va4 tl-?.-rT.WU,4w 4uWfL , voluntarily give the following 

statement to 7!:,I(. :SM, rf/ , who has identified himself/herself as a 

Special Agent for the U.S. Department of Transportation, Federal Motor Carrier Safety 

Administration. No threats or promises have been made to me in exchange for this 

statement. 

Narrative: 

fl,/ 11 'S/IOcJ/.,, ,4 J-o/ct£/l u' 5 Pf-f,1 ~,£ E;<P.-A , ;,/ ;-.t-uuJ 
H '-1" (!/.t . 4 .,JO w N .;; ,::>,4- , D f ,J iZi Q ~ •; A-L-C!AL-A· 

(::>,4-v;;, L1-/J [-<::.,{_ 11-I-~ T,c.t ,7 otl --:E/.2.F/2e1✓ ~ ~o /L.. 

hA1s,4 i>.:::>,,./.,,, A ,✓..; cJ,t~v 6__::> -:7 f:>A- ." /4,,t.., f/l..4-Cf". r,J;.? 

' 4.l"'l Ti-1-6 o,.J ,£ t.-J,4 v v}/la,-£ ;-.,,1. t...<- c!/re'CJ,< 

If .c TG4.., M/?,1,Jt.,;1 ~'- 7Zk_ D h.ef' .,,y0v.J ;t-, 4 c/f-

;2) ? /1->' //.r h 

I have read the foregoing statement consisting of 9page(s). It is true, accurate and complete to the best of 

my knowledge. I reviewed any changes and~ bear my initials. I sign this statement under penalty of 

perjury and In the presence of 25 k., Yd!flz . 



KCC WRITTEN STATEMENT 
Signed Statement of Mr. Juan R Leal d/b/a Leal Trucking, 

Representative of Motor Carrier Mr. Juan R Leal d/b/a Leal Trucking 
USDOT# 1259265 
I, Mr. Juan R Leal, voluntarily give the following statement to Special Investigator Penny 
Fryback, who has Identified himself /herself as a Special Investigator for the State Of 
Kansas, Kansas Corporation Commission. No threats or promises have been made to me 
in e><change for this statement. 

NARRATIVE: 

I, Mr. Juan R Leal drove my truck tractor Unit 18 with my trailer I use to haul my pay loaders to go 
to the truck stop in Colby, Kansas and bring back a truck tractor that was involved in an accident in 
homas County on March 27, 2018. I hauled the truck tractor back to a dirt lot next to R & R Fram 

and Axle on Jones Avenue in Garden City, Kansas. I then returned to Colby and hooked up the 
trailer that was involved in the accident on March 27, 2018. I did not complete a record of duty 
status (log book) or a time card for this trip. I walked around the trailer and made sure that the 
lights worked and that the tires were inflated when I hooked my truck tractor up to the trailer. I 
then towed that trailer back to Garden City, Kansas to the dirt lot by R & R Frame & Axle. 

I have read the foregoing statement consisting of _J_page(s). It is true, accurate and complete to 
he best of my knowledge. I reviewed any changes and they bear my i • 'als. 

i 

Witness'/lnte~wee's signature 

Clar/ (0c/l[/c_,, 
Date 
Date 5 -/ -/6 

,!i~~;~t'~~t~!tl(~~~~~(~~)~l}~,~~g~stfrh;§gy~',§t?t;,n~'fit2?Q~ifl 
.~.llmmary.gfmyi.11teryievyvyi.t!lJ.I .~ness. 

Date 

5 -/() -/y; 



Signed Statement of MllsAOoA,A Koa.AL(<: 

I, MA....,~Oa~. A kva.A'-'f,$0(,)tYP!, i/M //LU~voltn'tarily give the following 

statement to~ ~ ,-Sb, ,-, d . who has identified himself/herself as a 

Special Agent for the U.S. Department of Transportation, Federal Motor Carrier Safety 

Administration. No threats or promises have been made to me in exchange for this 

statement. 

Narrative: 
'&M 14 S4 IJIJ ,,,/ u1 l'1 V:L,. A J..GS t! A .,J ~ t/v i::> Le-4 sf 6' ,x i> .£A , ,J ;+ 0 ~ 

Titt I s'ro A211r ;-A.q(K 7/lA-( ,7;)/l.,. "'~,.,-A'.z7 vh-ldl{ ())/fS P.t-/1<.lf'.. 
Our t>J Sf/!0 cc 1 ,J CvJ..8y/ Jt5 ON 3/;i.-t/;;201 f /§Alt' tr# w~ 

I ,J C:,A~J)6d C'" rr; /{ S 
A. r bu.A/,~ t<tvdc.u,,, ,£ lls~~o /'?4,,,~c✓~L ...r ('✓.1~ 

,a A "'> I I ✓-1,I_./ c-V<-. a ,rv o / r&C ,c /') /..C, ,-,;, l'"<'J!J o .... u ;: 0 ,, ":i; J.,,. ..i.,. 

'r7!.Mce, ~ c/.L-A- 1-J-f;!ll {' /'-ft!" A-A. Al'-- a;.A'uV'll) 

I have read the foregoing statement consisting of 9 page(s). It is true, accurate and complete to the best of 

my knowledge. I reviewed any changes ::-:?bear llJY initials. I sign this statement under penalty of 

perjury and In the presence of ,£2 K._,d,L:;1 c -/-(. . 

Witness'/lnterviewee's signature Date 
( 



Signed Statement of (1/l-~iJ~4' /7"'°'"✓.S 
1,MA:::.14,l)c.11J1/ 1.., .. ;,v1._,t::> DfJ/J t.lJ.-vrilt,(('p"l.:i Otu~t~ntarily give the following 

statement to Ja L Stf/ 71/ , who has identified himself/herself as a 

Special Agent for the U.S. Department of Transportation, Federal Motor Carrier Safety 

Administration. No threats or promises have been made to me in exchange for this 

statement. 

Narrative: 
/\1 II S," /}-/.J p ,,./ ,, ,4 .-1,, (1,e,.12~ /...$ ? Lfr,? s ,< E /I~. ,.I LAI ,f / 

Yt>u /-f.1J.f ,CA r ._.E tJ 7u F'7/1,#✓~-t'°t ~ ;4 :f/✓, ??_,,r/t 
f A ,) -4/Z 5 d A.. 17!) 1 '- L- 5 c> .,L ,,t_/.i-,,f? ,,- Al c., /d~ '7K_ I t5_ 

Ar V/rJ1Ur n✓ -.-1,'" ·,//~Y t,,J.r;:,,t,-/' ~6-,ou,,..2,d;> AtJIJ 

Ttl ,tC y /+'llC t'-' h-.J G' 0 / ,J 7o O CJ N ;Jr£ rl t/t~lsf/... 

fl /'7 ,4 '::, 4 /) d# • ,4 r'-VtA·~ ¢ CJ ? L J:~ bk i) <..,4 ,.J ,_J tl,Y 

yo.w ~,4c/.,;C /,4.,._ ~,,,::, 7u /7,?-, ,'\/ µ'/, ,.,J _.,,,.,,.4, ,.J;7:.1.hP ~ 
/2£./'//, ,,~ R_~cu-R-05 /:J.S -z.._it;Qv,, <~D > 

r 

A : :Z:: -;-;/.:> ... ~ ~/✓ r r1-, '7" vi II- y t,,J /I- ~ O Chy i3 ~ r .:Z- ,) a.,.v ,. 

IL tV ::» i.AJ uJ If 4- ;;- C, d ..b .5 (,A) -' /. 6,t,L' ,,.., 

I have read_ the foregoing statement consisting of 9 page(s). It is true, accurate and complete to the best of 

my knowledge. I reviewed any cha es and t ey bear my initials. I sign this statement under penalty of 

perjury and in the presence of . ,,., • '1/J. 





DRIVERNEHICLE EXAMINATION REPORT Query Central 3.4 

Kansas Highway Patrol 
MOTOR CARRIER SAFETY ASSISTANCE 
700 SW Jackson, Ste 704 
Topeka, KS 66603 
Phone: (785)296-7189 Fax: (785)296-2858 

MASEDONIA MORALES 

Phone#: 
Fax#: 

State#: 

Location: LOGAN COUNTY -109 
Highway: U-83 
County: 

VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION 

Unit~ Make Year State Plate# 

1 TT FRHT 2001 KS 

2 ST TIMP 1994 KS 

BRAKE ADJUSTMENTS 
Axle# 1 2 3 4 
Right 11/4 fjrJ:i 1 7/8 INOP 
Left 1 3/4 11/2 1 7/8 fltZI 
Chamber L-20* C-30 C-30 C-30 

VIOLATIONS 

Report Number: KSHP02741799 
Inspection Date: 05/24/2017 
Start: 8:46 AM CT End: 10:56 AM CT 
Inspection Level: I - Full 
HM Inspection Type: None 

Driver: MONTES-PEREZ, ISIDRO F 
License# 
Date of 
CoDriver: 
License#: 
Date of Birth: 

State: KS 

State: 

MilePost: 150 Shipper: NONE 
Origin: GARDEN CITY,KS Bill of Lading: N/A 
Destination: MENLO.KS Cargo: EMPTY 

Equipment ID 

777 

T3 

5 
1/2 
1/2 

C-30 

VIN GVWR CVSA # New CVSA # OOS# 

52,000 137189 

65,000 137190 

Via Code Section Unit OOS Citation# Verify Crash Violations Discovered 
393.9H 

393.9 

393.60D 

393.47E 

393.53B 

396.3A 1-LLEAK 

393.83G 

Report Prepared By: 
A.D. Schippers 

---
393.9H 1 N N 

393.9 N N 

393.60D 1 N N 

393.47E N N 

393.53B N N 

396.3A 1-LLEAK 1 y u 

393.83G N N 

N 

N 

N 

N 

N 

N 

N 

Inoperable head lamps: DRIVER SIDE HIGH 
BEAM LIGHT ON HEAD LAMP IS INOPERABLE. 

Inoperable Required Lamp: RIGHT 1.D. LAMP 
ON ROOF OF CAB IS INOPERABLE. 

Glazing permits < 70% of light: DRIVER'S SIDE 
WINDOW GLAZE CHECKED WITH TM100 
TINT METER. TINT METER SHOWED 36% OF 
LIGHT TRANSMITTING THROUGH WINDOW 
GLAZE. 

Clamp or Roto type brake out-of-adjustment: 
#2 AXLE RIGHT SIDE BRAKE IS 1/2 BRAKE 
OUT OF ADJUSTMENT. PUSH ROD TRAVEL 
MEASURED 2 1/8 INCHES ON TYPE 30 REG 
BRAKE CHAMBER. 

CMV manufactured after 10/19/94 has an 
automatic airbrake adjustment system that 
fails to compensate for wear 

A liquid fuel system with a dripping leak at 
any point.: RIGHT SIDE FUEL TANK IS 
DRIPPING FUEL ONTO GROUND FROM 
SUPPORT BAND UNDER FUEL TANK. RAG 
WAS PUT AROUND FUEL CAP AT BEGINNING 
OF INSP, STILL DRIPPED AT BOTTOM. 

Exhaust leak under truck cab and/or sleeper: 
EXHAUST LEAK UNDER REAR SLEEPER, 
PHOTO TAKEN. I DO NOT BELIEVE FUMES 
ARE GETTING INTO CAB. DRIVER STATED HE 
DOES NOT GET DIZZY AND DOES NOT 

Badg~~ ~~b~~e~~~~E~::PEREZ Page 
1 

of 
4
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DRIVERNEHICLE EXAMINATION REPORT Query Central 3.4 

Kansas Highway Patrol 
MOTOR CARRIER SAFETY ASSISTANCE 
700 SW Jackson, Ste 704 
Topeka, KS 66603 
Phone: (785)296-7189 Fax: (785)296-2858 

MASEDONIA MORALES 

SATANTA.KS 67870 
USDOT#: 02478274 Phone#: 
MC/MX#: Fax#: 

State#: 

Vio Code Section Unit OOS Citation # 

393.207F 393.207F 2 y 

393.11UR 393.11UR 2 N 

396.3A1BOS 396.3A1BOS 2 y 

396.3A1B 396.3A1B 2 N 

393.47E 393.47E 2 N 

393.48A 393.48A 2 N 

393.201A 393.201A 2 N 

393.75C 393.75C 2 N 

HazMat: No HM Transported. 

Re12ort Pre12ared B~: Badge#: Co12~ Received B~: 

Co Driver: 
License#: 

Report Number: KSHP02741799 
Inspection Date: 05/24/2017 
Start: 8:46 AM CT End: 10:56 AM CT 
Inspection Level: I - Full 
HM Inspection Type: None 

State: KS 

State: 
Date of Birth: 

Verify Crash Violations Discovered 
NOTICE A EXHAUST SMELL 

u N Air suspension pressure loss: #4 AND #5 
AXLE LEFT AND RIGHT SIDE AIR BAGS ARE 
DEFLATED. THE ROD THAT ATTACHES TO 
VALVE TO AIR UP THE SUSPENSION WAS 
BROKEN. 

N N Upper Rear retroreflective sheeting or reflex 
reflecting material requirements for vehicles 
manufactured after December 1993: UPPER 
RIGHT AND LEFT REAR RETRO REFLECTIVE 
TAPE ON REAR OF TRAILER IS RED/WHITE. 
SHOULD BE ALL WHITE. PHOTO TAKEN. 

u N BRAKES OUT OF SERVICE: The number of 
defective brakes is equal to or greater than 
20 percent of the service brakes on the 
vehicle or combination 

N N Brakes (general) Explain:: AIR RESERVOIR 
TANK ABOVE #4 AXLE ON RIGHT SIDE 
ATTACHMENT POINT OF TANK. BOLTS ARE 
LOOSE ALLOWING MOVEMENT. MOVEMENT 
IS NOT GREATER THAN 1 INCH. 

N N Clamp or Roto type brake out-of-adjustment: 
#4 AXLE LEFT SIDE BRAKE OUT OF 
ADJUSTMENT. PUSH ROD TRAVEL 
MEASURED 2.25 INCHES ON TYPE 30 REG 
BRAKE CHAMBER. 

N N Inoperative/defective brakes: #4 AXLE RIGHT 
SIDE BRAKE INOP. WHEN DRIVER APPLIED 
BRAKES PUSH ROD MOVED .5 INCHES,BUT 
BOTTOM BRAKE PAD WAS IN BRAKE DRUM 
AT ANGLE. PAD NOT MAKING CONTACT 
W/DRUM. 

N N Frame cracked / loose I sagging I broken: 
FRAME MEMBER ABOVE #4 AND #5 AXLE IS 
CRACKED ABOVE AIR BAGS. THESE FRAME 
MEMBERS CONNECT TO SIDE FRAME RAIL. I 
SHOWED DRIVER VIOLATIONS. 

N N Tire-other tread depth less than 2/32 of inch: 
#5AXLE RIGHT INSIDE TIRE TREAD 
MEASURED LESS THAN 1/32 OF INCH IN 1 
MAJOR TREAD GROOVE 3 SEP LOCATIONS 8 
INCHES APART. 

Placard: No Cargo Tank: 

A.D. Schippers 0274 ISIDRO MONTES-PEREZ 
Page 

2 
of 

4
11111111111111111111 II I II I IIIII II I Ill 

X X 02478274 KS KSHP02741799 



ACCIDENT irrtivERNEHICLE EXAMINATION REPORT inSPECT 1.0.96 

Kansas Highway Patrol 
MOTOR CARRIER SAFETY ASSISTANCE 
700 SW Jackson, Ste 704 

Report Number: KSHP027 42246 
Inspection Date: 03/27/2018 
Start: 2:56 PM CT End: 4:40 PM CT 
Inspection Level: I - Full Topeka, KS 66603 

Phone: (785)296-7189 Fax: (785)296-2858 HM Inspection Type: None 

MASEDONIA MORALES 

SATANTA,KS,67870 
USDOT: 2478274 
MC/MX#: 
State#: 

Phon 
Fax#: 

Location: THOMAS COUNTY - 193 
Highway: K-25 
County: THOMAS 

VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION 
.unu I¥llil Make Ye.ar fila1e 

1 TT FRHT" 1990 KS 
2 ST TIMP 1994 KS 

VIOLATIONS 
~ Tus,.e Unit QQS 
393.61 F 1 Y 

393.47E F N 

393.205C F N 

393.9H F N 
393.9TS F 1 N 
393.9TS F 1 N 
393.95A F N 

396.17C F N 

392.2AU F 1 N 

393.47E F 2 N 

393.47E F 2 N 

396.3A1BOS F 2 Y 

393.201A 

393.201A 

396.17C 

F 2 Y 

F 2 Y 

F 2 N 

QilaUon # 

Driver: ALCALA-PAD! NRIQUE 
License#: 
Date of Bi 
CoDriver: 
License#: 
Date of Birth: 

MIiepost: 202.5 Shipper: LEIBBRANDT FARMS 

State: MX 

State: 

Origin: A TWOOD,KS BIii of Lading: 11086 
Destination: SATANTA.KS Cargo: CORN 

Equipment IP 
V27 

fiWjJ3. 
385671 52000 
086042 65000 

CVSA# Issued# oos Sticker 
148138 
148139 4 

~c.ca.sh Ylolalioos Discovered 
U N No or defective brake warning dovlco: NO WARNING DEVICE (AUDIBLE OR SOUND) IS 

OPERATING WHEN AIR PRESSURE IS LESS THAN 66 LBS OF PRESSURE. NEVER 
CAME ON 

N N Clamp or Roto type brake out-of-adjustment: #3 AXLE LEFT SIDE BRAKE IS OUT OF 
ADJUSTMENT. PUSH ROD TRAVEL MEASURED 2.5 INCHES ON TYPE 30 BRAKE 
CHAMBER. 

N N Wheel fasteners loose and/or missing: #3 AXLE RIGHT SIDE WHEEL HAS ONE MISSING 
WHEEL FASTENER. STUD BOLT IS BROKE. WHEEL IS 10 FASTENER WHEEL. 

N Y Inoperable head lamps: PASSENGER SIDE HEAD LAMP INOPERABLE. 

N Y Inoperative tum signal: PASSENGER SIDE FRONT TURN SIGNAL INOPERABLE. 

N U Inoperative tum signal: DRIVER SIDE FRONT TURN SIGNAL INOPERABLE. 
N N No/discharged/unsecured fire extinguisher: NO FIRE EXTINGUISHER. I VISUALLY 

CHECKED UNDER BUNK AND IN CAB OF TRUCK. 
N N Operating a CMV without proof of a periodic Inspection: I COULD NOT FIND ANY PROOF 

OF PERIODIC INSPECTION. I LOOKED FOR STICKER ON TRUCK AND LOOKED FOR 
PAPER WORK INSIDE TRUCK AND BLUE FOLDER IN TK THAT HAD DOCUMENTS. 

N N State Operating Authority violation: Carrier loaded com from Leibbrandt Farms, Atwood, KS 
going to Satanta, KS. Hired by Redwood Group. 66-1, 111 NO KCC Authority 

N N Clamp or Roto type brake out-of-adjustment: #4 AXLE RIGHT SIDE BRAKE IS OUT OF 
ADJUSTMENT. PUSH ROD TRAVEL MEASURED 2.5 INCHES ON TYPE 30 BRAKE 
CHAMBER. 

N N Clamp or Roto type brake out-of-adjustment: #5 AXLE LEFT SIDE BRAKE IS OUT OF 
ADJUSTMENT. PUSH ROD TRAVEL MEASURED 2.5 INCHES ON TYPE 30 BRAKE 
CHAMBER. 

U N BRAKES OUT OF SERVICE: Tho number of defective brakes Is equal to or greater than 
20 percent of tho service brakes on the vohlclo or combination 

U N Frame cracked/ loose I sagging/ broken: Right front crossmomber beam that attaches 
to sldorall frame. Crack extends from top web through bottom frame rail flange. 

U N Frame cracked/ loose I sagging / broken: 4 IN CROSS MEMBER FRAME BEAM ABOVE 
#4 AXLE HAS 2.5 INCH CRACK THAT EXTENDS HORIZONTAL ON SUSPENSION 3.5 
INCH CRACK. 

N N Operating a CMV without proof of a periodic Inspection: NO DOCUMENTATION FOR 
PERIODIC ANNUAL INSPECTION. STICKER ON TRAILER SHOWS LAST INSPECTION 
BEING COMPLETED ON 5/2016. 

Page 1 of 2 
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ACCIDENT 

391 .1182 

392.2FC 

392.2MI 

cffi'iVERNEHICLE EXAMINATION REPORT inSPECT 1.0.96 

Kansas Highway Patrol 
MOTOR CARRIER SAFETY ASSISTANCE 
700 SW Jackson, Ste 704 

Report Number: KSHP02742246 
Inspection Date: 03/27/2018 
Start: 2:56 PM CT End: 4:40 PM CT 
Inspection Level: I - Full Topeka, KS 66603 

Phone: (785)296-7189 Fax: (785)296-2858 HM Inspection Type: None 
F D N 

F D N 

F D N JAILED 

N N Driver cannot read or speak the English language sufficiently to respond to official inquiries.: 
DRIVER COULD NOT COMMUNICATE WITH BASIC QUESTION OF WHERE DID YOU 
LOAD AND WHERE ARE YOU GOING. I GOT SPANISH TRANSLATOR TO 
COMMUNICATE WITH DRIVER. 

N N Following too close: DRIVER WAS FOLLOWING TOO CLOSE AND REAR-ENDED CAR IN 
KDOT ROAD MAINTENANCE ZONE 

N N Miscellaneous Traffic Law Violal.ion: LOCAL KANSAS STATE LAW 8-1604. LEAVING THE 
SCENE OF A PROPERTY DAMAGE COLLISION. DRIVER WAS STOPPED ON U-40 MP 53 
WB APPROXIMATELY 1.5 HOURS AFTER COLLISION. 

HazMat: No HM transported Placard: Cargo Tank: 

Special Checks: Alcohol/Controlled Substance Check 
Conducted by Local Jurisdiction 
Size and Weight Enforcement 
eScreen Inspection 

Traffic Enforcement 
PASA Conducted Inspection 
Drug Interdiction Search 

X Post Crash Inspection 
PBBT Inspection 

Pursuant to the authority contained In Title 49, CFR; K.S.A. 66-1, 129; K.C.C. Reg. 82-4-3, I hereby declare the above marked unit(s) as "OUT OF 
SERVICE." No person and/or carrier shall permit and/or require the removal of the "OUT OF SERVICE" stickers or the operation of the motor vehicle 
until ALL out of service defects have been corrected. This Out of Service condition may result in the assessment of a Civil Penalty being issued against 
the carrier indicated on this report . Driver initials: __ 
Signature Of Repairer X: Facility: Date: 

• NOTE TO MECHANIC: The undersigned certifies that all mechanical defects listed on this report HAVE BEEN CORRECTED at the time of signature. 
Signature Of Motor Carrier X: Title: Date: 

DRIVER: This form is to be sent to the carrier identified on this report within 24 hours of receipt. 
MOTOR CARRIER CERTIFICATION: All defects identified on this report must be corrected or acknowledged PRIOR TO RE-DISPATCH, and then 
certified by a responsible carrier official who must sign below. RETURN THIS FORM WITHIN 15 DA VS to the Motor Carrier Division of tho Kansas 
Highway Patrol at tho address listed at the top of this form. If no violations were discovered, you are not required to sign and return a copy, 

NOTE: Challenges to violations may be submitted through the Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration (FMCSA)'s Data a Challenge process, at 
https:lldataqs.fmcsa.dot.gov 
Signature Of Motor Carrier X: Tille: ____ Date: __ _ 

Report Prepared By: Badge #: Copy Received By: 
A Schippers 0274 ENRIQUE ALCALA-

~ x. _____________ _ 
PADILLA ""' 

X {Y\~\¼:..\) \SJ '-.,'3(t~\~(l l\.X\\J~.r\~ \~ ) 

Page 2 of 2 
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122 S W. 711) Street 
Topeka. KS 66603 

July27,20 17 

MASEDONIA MORALES 
102 CADDO ST 
SATAN I"/\ , KS 67870 

near Sir or Madam. 

~ 1 J-'l'I k ·I 11> 

~9 : ...... :,:•:::::11,. .... .. . ..... 
ansas 

I lighway Patrol 

Pl1cne: (leSJ ?96 -1189 
F : (785} 296·2P-58 

\'r.vw.kor.sosl11ghwoypotrol.org 

CS DOT NUMBER: 02478274 

ICC NUMBER: 

lklo\\ is information on a Stntc Department of Motor Safety IJrivcrfVchich: Examinatiun report that w;1 · issued to one of your driH:rs 
and has not been r.:turned to this oflicc as or the curr~nt dat.:. 

LICENSE# REPORT# 
KSHP0274J7 10:56 

LOCATJO:\ 
LG 

DRIVER :-./\ME 
ISIDRO f MONTES-PEREZ -111111111111-llllllllll lllllllll l I Ill J.llil] NUIBER UNITMAKt 

FRHT 
TIMP 

~ 

153035 
630197 

SL.\IE 
KS 
KS 

CO~ll'c\NY Nt 11\HJER 

777 
T3 2 

FEDERAi VIOi ATIO~ CODE lli)LATION DESC:Rl£..TI.illl QI ··1 OF SER VICE 

2 
2 

393.83G Exh:lllst leak under truck cab ancVor sleeper 
396.3A 1-LLEAK A liquid fuel system with a dripping leak at an) point 

393.538 19/94 has an automatic airbrakc adjustment system Iha 
393.47E Clamp or Roto type brake out-of-adjustment 
393.60D Glazing permits < 70% of light 

393.9 Inoperable Required Lamp 
393.911 Inoperable head iamps 

393.20 I A Frame cracked i loose / sagging I broken 
396.3A I BOS The number of defective brakes is equal to or greater 

2 393.48A Inoperative.defective brakes 
2 393.47E Clamp or Ro10 type brake out-of~acljustmcnt 
2 396.3A I B Brakes (general) £.\plain: 

NO 

YES 
NO 

NO 

NO 

NO 

~o 
1'0 

YES 
NO 

NO 
;-,;o 

2 393 .11 UR sheeting or reflex reflecting material requirements for 

l 2 393.75C Tire-other tread depth less than 2/32 01· inch NO 
___ 2 _________ 3_9_3_.2_0_7_F ___________ A_i_r_st_1s...:p_e_n_si_o_n.:..p_re_s..:..st_1r...:.e_l_os ____ ___ _:_Y...:.l:.:.S __ ...J 

'O 



Within 15 days after your drivt:r r.:ceivcs an insp.:ction report. you as the cnrrier mu t sign and return that report to this omcc as \ eriticntion 
thnt all defl!cts or violations huvc becn l'Orrccted to assure cornpliancc with the Motor Carrier Safct) ruks and n:gulations If you nrc unable 
to locate the Inspection report certifying corrections have been made, sign the following stntcment nnd mnitor fox 785-296-2858) this 
document in its entirety to the Knnsns Highway Patrol, 700 SW ,Jnckson, Ste 70-1 Topekn, KS 66603. 

The und.:rsigncd motor carrier ccrtifks that all violations 011 this report have been corrcctc:d and action has been taken to cnsun: compliance 
with the Federal nnd State Motor Carrier Safoty and HM regulations insofar as they urc applicahk to motor curricrs and drivers Failure to 
return this document could result in a Compliance Rcvu:" bdng conducted on this compnn;, . 

Signed Cfpuo:/d.?rt (/- , ~4.k_--"~~--='WLJ~'----Dutc 

If within 21 days after the dutc of this letter we have not received repair verification on these vehicles, more stringent enforcement action must 
he tuken in order to ensure that ckfectivc equipment is not allowed to continue to operate on the high\, ays of this stati.: 

\Ve appreciate) our coopcrution in the effort to make Kansas highways a ·a fer placc to travel II' you have nny questions plcasc call 
(785)368-8086 or (785) 296-2965 . 

. incerel) 

Mt\RK A BR CE 
Superintcnd.:nt ~, 
Chris 'i'umcr. Captain 
Motor Carrier Safety Unit KSI IP0274 I 799 
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SOLO 
TO: 

G53429·1 

P.O. fln.< •l/713 • W1•;•;i1,.,. Ka.ll·i•''·• c7;11),l 
(}0'..)~~ Nodh B!OddW,r; ~ V\/!(htil, V\1J111~'d:'> nt/ 11; 

('.l~fiJ i•I"// IF) 
After Hours Pm!i; (3H,) fl38-i4Tl 

Wo Offen A Complete Snloction Of: 

VAM TRUCf<ING 

GARDEN CITY l<S 

PART NO. 

New and Used Tra/fers 
Parts ilflcl Sorvico for All M;ikns 

SHIP 
TO: 

VAM TRUCKING 

GARDEN CITY l<S 

CUST PICKUP 

SALES 
LOCATION DESCRIPTION U/M ORO'O SHIP'D B/0 LIST PRICE SYM UNIT EXTENSION WE[GHT 

GCPR3 FIR-9270 El\ 2 2 282.83 X 165.34 330.68 50.00 
BAG, AIR (HT190 / HT230] 

GCWDRI< NEW-481-00-225 EA 1 1 30.53 X 16.88 16.88 0.50 
LINK, ADJ LEVELING VALVE 

WEIGHT 50.50 

... _. ............. 1tJ1••····••il••·••l"·················••1 ·••iflo••··- ..... 
C.O.D. - CHECK O.K. C.0.D. • CHECK • tl)K 

.?:~~~::.?.~.:~~.? .. ~~---~:~:~:.:.?~~~~f.:~~· ..... 
..... THANI< voI ..... 

..... 

'" SHOP FOR PARTS 24/7 AT www.nort 1cut1.org - GET s

1

rARTED TODAY'*' 

I 

W X TP11A6 11:15am CSH SL SUB TC TALS ACCT NO SALES 
PARTS 421T 347.56 
SALES trAX@7.50% 210 26.07 
CSH SALE 112 373.63 

--,---- '' •--~·--- 1 -~ - --
I .. 

X 
----·- --~··----···----

PICKED BY PACl<ED BY REC'D BY 

Accounts ovor 30 doys post duo will bo chargod lnlorost nt tho roto of 1-1/2% por month or nn nnnunl rato ol 11l%. 

l,1onthly Stah,rnnnts will bo h:suod by rnqu,Jst 
Ploa:;,1 Romil to P.O. Box 4278 

WiclHta. l<.ansas 0720·1 

1 of 1 

No cred,1 on return par:s l,r cores after 3:J days 
frarn invoice date. HelurnorJ pmts subject to a 

15',~ rostoc,in\) clmrgo. 

----~ I 
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G53402·1 

/CJL( 
--/J 'fjJ ;:re_, 

Wo Offer A Com1iloto Salecrion Of: 
New uncJ Used Trailers 

Parts and Sorvic<> for All Malws 

SOLD 
TO: 

VAM TRUCKING 

CUSTOMER ACCT. NO. SALESMAti 

0000 EH 
---------- -·--·---

CUSTOMER ORDER NO. 

LOCATION PART NO, U/M ORD'D • DESCRIPI!bN 

GC4C BAT-04-932042 EA 1 

CAM, LH 28S 1.5G6 X 20.47 [53) 

GC4C BAT-04-932041 EA 1 

CAM, RH 28S 1.5G6 X 20.47 [52) 

.. ,. . ., ............................................ _ .. .......... 
C.0.D. • CHECK 0.K. D.K. C.0.D. • CHECK 1 
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'"••THANI< YOI ..... 
... SHOP FOR PARTS 24/7 AT www.nort hcutt.org 

W X EH12A6 04:11pm CSHSL 

·--~· 

X 
PICKED BY PACKED BY REC'D BY 

SIIIP 

rq~----.· 
\/Ali TRUCKING 

INVOICE NUMBER 

G53402 

_,___o_s-_22-11 .J CUST PICKUP 

SHIP'D B/0 UST PRICE SYM 
SALES 

UNIT EXTENSION WEIGHT 

1 I 58.35 X 32.24 32.24 13.40 

1 58.35 X 32.24 32.24 13.40 

I 
WEIGHT 26.80 

. .... 

..... I 
j 
' i 

• GET STARTED 

! 
TODAY'" 

i 
l . I SUB TOTALS T NO SALES 

PARTS! l ' 421T • ,o -
SALES AX@7.50% j 210 4.84 

CSH;fE ~ ~l 112 69.32 
•••--~~•S,S . --·-·--•-·-

Accounts over JO d;iys past duo will bo charged hlorost nt the rate of 1-112% pur month or an mrnuol ralu ol 18%. 

Monthly Slalomcnls will bo it,sucd by rcqu,wt. 
Please Romil to P.O. Oox 4278 

Wichita. Kansns 6720·1 

1 of 1 

No cri?d1t on , oturn p,H:s or cores ofter 30 dovs 
from ,nvoIce ualo. Hoturnod parts subject lo ·o 

15% rostuc!dng chmgo. 



X AA /J 07 " a y IC o.;:;1 tJ --rr 

INSPECTION AND MAINTENANCE RECORD 

MAKE /((lfillY)Y-fh YE,\R ,20{)CJ MODEL _'T&_O_Q SERIAL NO. ___ _ 

NO. OF TIRES SIZES ---- co. UNIT NO. VS2 :L 
lF LEASflD, NAME or LEASOR 
EXAMPLE OF WHAT REPAIR MAY CONSIST OF IS LIGHTS & REFLECTORS, WHEELS & TIRES, 
RUNNING OBAR & UNDERCARRIAGE. BRAKE SYSTEM, HOSES, TUBING, BODY, BTC. 

(X ·- OJ(.: A - ADJUSTMENT MADE: R - REPAlRS MADE: RP - REPLACEMENT MADE) 
DATE MILEAGE LUDE OIL REPAIR COST 

(M?\1/DDNYYY) TYPE LOCATION INVOICE ti 
1--------+----i---1----1-___:...;;..;_;_:_...i-.:;~~;;..;..;_~~~~~l------

~ldf/;1 
/2'5/J; /;~ 

rJ .5 /;}? /; /'J 

IJ5h4/J? 

/}/j'/J ti /pt , 

1£<;/i1n11/1 1B k1!i/ f- 1fl/}1/;i.~F ;:;~ · r-r 3:!-3 
vi/Jt,,;i:,tf,~, 0,fi;;;J /;}:!4"> /15-5'1 
fJfl M/; A11 J//n/J]r/ L/1:Q?,x'°I ~- l°J 

I I 

Ml rnJv !l1,111tJ1m ~ -}111t11J1 'FS& /l2~ '11 
~rvlt/19Jr r!J1;JJn/Jn l:.3--,21/j;,;J,r/j .:l& ✓ Oh 
IFt::i/-lr?r ' d1111n!J11 //if mq ·,;?,;;. t./) 11 

J 

--·- - ---1-----t----t---+----+---~----+---1 

r-----j-----i----f---l----..J...------1-----J----J 

··- ----i-----t-1 --t--+---+----+-----l---J 
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VEHICLE CERTIFICATION FOR TRAILERS 

MANUFACTURED BY: 

TRUCK EQUJP!v1ENT SERVICE CO.ERS 
800 OAK ST. 

LINCOLN, NEBRASKA 

TIRES KPa, 

RIMS, KG 

TH~ VEHICLE CONFORMS TO AL,L 
APPLICABLE FEDERAL MOTOR VEHtCLE 

SA.FETT STANDARDS IN E,FFECT l'N; 

VFt 











· ANNUAL VBUCLE INSPECTION WEL 

10CIMPLE1E&. ~ Mo rcb ' v.EAR, 
.\ REOQAD QF flits· VfMICil'S ~"'INUAL- VEHICl.E. l~ECTlON REP'Oflr IS 

- ' 
MAINT~ED iltt! CM!QIEfl Cl 011€R EHfflV 

• 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

18-TRAM-550-OOS 
I, the undersigned, certify that the true copy of the attached Order has been served to the following parties by means of 

first class maiVhand delivered on _________ _ 

AHSAN LATIF, LITIGATION COUNSEL 
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 
1500 SW ARROWHEAD RD 
TOPEKA, KS 66604 
Fax: 785-271-3354 
a. latif@kcc.ks.gov 

MASADONIA MORALES, OWNER 
MASEDONIA MORALES 
D/B/A VAM TRUCKING 
PO BOX 282 
SANTANA, KS 67870 
Fax: 620-649-3610 
babygirlj_21@hotmail.com 

ISi DeeAnn Shupe 
DeeAnn Shupe 

06/29/2018




